Race Date
June 24, 2017

Overall
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Name
Ralph Nurse
Nathan O'Connor
John Borman
Jacob Langbehn
Joe Reeves
Yvette Lambersie
Nicholas Langbehn
Joe Hudak
Jackson Taylor
Samuel Wagner
Craig Robbins
Kyle Johns
Mary Vollbrecht
Ada Brandstetter
Abel Orue
David Wort
Angie Davis
Evan Doperalski
Amy Bratcher
Tom Courtney
Jim Boo
Liz Scharp
Amy Blaker

Miranda MacFarlane

Galen Bradley
dan grubb
Darren Newberry
Lynn LeNeave
Dawn Ray
Michelle Corrigan
Tina Reeves
Melissa Tumminaro
Allison Edwards
Joanne Baitup
Norm Eikman
Marie Borman
Kayla Walker
Robert Johnson
David Hiestand
Rick Coy
Courtney Dacres
Matt Workman
Chad Compton
Heather Compton
Eric Diamond
Abby Taylor

Stephanie Szparaga

2017 Footloose 5K
Overall Finish List

Portage IN
Chesterton IN

Lowell IN
Valparaiso IN
Chesterton IN
Valparaiso IN
Chesterton IN
Elkhart IN
Michigan City IN
Chicago IL
Valparaiso IN
Chesterton IN
Portage IN
La Grange IL

Merrillville IN
Crown Point IN
Valparaiso IN
Midlothian 1L

Highland IN
Chesterton IN
Valparaiso IN
Portage IN
Portage IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Portage IN

South Bend IN
Portage IN

Chesterton IN
Hammond IN
Valparaiso IN

Chesterton IN
Chesterton IN
South Bend IN

Valparaiso IN
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Bib No Age Gend AG Place

5K Run
191 40
197 16
193 39
182 20
129 41
95 42
183 22
186 62
181 14
169 24
133 39
84 52
167 33
15 13
118 49
173 55
41 43
45 24
17 42
35 50
12 56
187 42
11 38
105 22
14 51
65 51
198 37
99 46
128 44
34 45
130 34
163 32
48 40

7 60
49 72
189 34
170 17
86 34
74 36
36 42
39 33
190 50
31 32
30 37
44 58
180 13
150 24
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Top Fin
13-19
35-39
20-24
40-44
Top Fin
20-24
60-64
13-19
20-24
35-39
50-54
30-34
13-19
45-49
55-59
40-44
20-24
40-44
50-54
55-59
40-44
35-39
20-24
50-54
50-54
35-39
45-49
40-44
45-49
30-34
30-34
40-44
60-64
70-99
30-34
13-19
30-34
35-39
40-44
30-34
50-54
30-34
35-39
55-59
13-19
20-24

Time Pace
17:42.7 5:43/M
17:59.5 5:48/M
19:09.9 6:11/M
19:39.0 6:20/M
20:13.6 6:31/M
21:37.4 6:58/M
21:41.3 7:00/M
22:06.6 7:08/M
22:16.9 7:11/M
22:27.8 7:15/M
22:34.2 7:17/M
22:46.6 7:21/M
22:56.9 7:24/M
23:07.0 7:27IM
23:20.7 7:32/M
23:39.0 7:38/IM
23:47.1 7:40/M
24:13.1 7:49/M
25:09.0 8:07/M
25:11.0 8:07/M
25:24.4 8:12/M
25:28.4 8:13/M
25:39.8 8:16/M
25:47.3 8:19/M
25:47.4 8:19/M
25:52.6 8:21/M
26:58.2 8:42/M
26:58.7 8:42/M
27:07.6 8:45/M
27:18.7 8:48/M
27:33.7 8:53/M
27:41.6 8:56/M
27:48.5 8:58/M
27:53.8 9:00/M
27:58.6 9:01/M
28:00.4 9:02/M
28:04.3 9:03/M
28:19.7 9:08/M
28:27.6 9:11/M
28:30.8 9:12/M
28:31.7 9:12/M
28:44.0 9:16/M
28:44.4 9:16/M
28:46.2 9:17/M
28:47.0 9:17/M
28:58.2 9:21/M
29:14.1 9:26/M

06/24/2017 07:46:29



Race Date
June 24, 2017

Overall

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
7
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

Name
Joseph Kristek
Nathan Rogala
Misty Hatch
Stacey Bradley
Meagan Dudley
Doug Wilcox
Traci Lauder
Nathan Riley
Melissa Hamilton
Charlie Cooper
Alicia Cooper
Michael Andonovski
Margarita Vucovska
Bethany Thomas
Taylor Thomas
Jorge Gutierrez
Erin Taylor
Makenna Taylor
Joshua Shell
Lisa Howe
david fite
Dillan McKern
Brayden Barnes
Jennifer Campbell
Pat Newell
Krista Torok
Kaley Lauder
Mirjana Nikolic
John Koutelas
Marcus Rogala
Lydia Sandoval
Sandy MacFarlane
Annette Frank
Jacob Swart
Misti Howell
Tina Strimbu
Nathan Long
Jeanie Tucker
Tamarah Powell
Polly Theising
Donna Kristek
Deb Armstrong
Laura Meyer
Maxx Sulliva
Amy Wright
Lucas Slys
Jason White

5K Run
City
Chesterton IN 93 55
Burns Harbor IN 135 12
Lowell IN 69 33
Valparaiso IN 13 48
Valparaiso IN 46 38
184 42
Kouts IN 98 44
Chesterton IN 132 40
Chesterton IN 67 39
Valparaiso IN 33 29
Valparaiso IN 32 29
Crown Point IN 4 25
Crown Point IN 168 24
Chesterton IN 156 41
Chesterton IN 157 8
Hammond IN 66 48
Portage IN 151 40
Portage IN 152 11
Trail creek IN 143 37
Crestwood IL 77 50
Chesterton IN 53 41
Westville IN 110 14
Chesterton IN 8 8
Portage IN 22 33
192 40
Chesterton IN 159 40
Kouts IN 96 22
Hebron IN 117 29
Hebron IN 92 32
Burns Harbor IN 134 14
188 59
Crown Point IN 104 51
Valparaiso IN 57 24
Valparaiso IN 149 11
Valparaiso IN 78 38
Valparaiso IN 147 55
Valparaiso IN 102 27
Burns Harbor IN 162 52
Valparaiso IN 125 21
Valparaiso IN 153 67
Chesterton IN 94 46
Valparaiso IN 5 55
Valparaiso IN 114 38
196 11
Chesterton IN 176 23
Hobart IN 144 16
Portage IN 172 45
2
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2017 Footloose 5K
Overall Finish List

Bib No Age Gend AG Place
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55-59
1-12
30-34
45-49
35-39
40-44
40-44
40-44
35-39
25-29
25-29
25-29
20-24
40-44
1-12
45-49
40-44
1-12
35-39
50-54
40-44
13-19
1-12
30-34
40-44
40-44
20-24
25-29
30-34
13-19
55-59
50-54
20-24
1-12
35-39
55-59
25-29
50-54
20-24
65-69
45-49
55-59
35-39
1-12
20-24
13-19
45-49

Time Pace
29:17.2 9:27/M
29:25.5 9:29/M
29:41.5 9:35/M
29:41.5 9:35/M
29:53.0 9:38/M
29:54.7 9:39/M
29:58.6 9:40/M
30:01.8 9:41/M
30:12.5 9:45/M
30:25.7 9:49/M
30:25.8 9:49/M
30:32.7 9:51/M
30:34.4 9:52/M
30:43.3 9:55/M
30:43.6 9:55/M
30:44.0 9:55/M
30:58.3 9:59/M
30:59.7 10:00/M
30:59.7 10:00/M
31:02.0 10:01/M
31:04.6 10:01/M
31:07.7 10:02/M
31:13.9 10:04/M
31:16.4 10:05/M
31:18.4 10:06/M
31:18.6 10:06/M
31:19.0 10:06/M
31:32.1 10:10/M
31:32.1 10:10/M
31:45.0 10:15/M
31:47.4 10:15/M
32:22.6 10:26/M
32:26.8 10:28/M
32:33.0 10:30/M
32:33.7 10:30/M
32:43.0 10:33/M
32:46.0 10:34/M
32:53.9 10:36/M
33:57.6 10:57/M
33:59.1 10:58/M
34:11.0 11:02/M
34:33.5 11:09/M
34:49.0 11:14/M
35:25.7 11:25/M
35:48.0 11:33/M
36:17.1 11:42/M
36:17.3 11:42/M

06/24/2017 07:46:30



Race Date
June 24, 2017

Overall

95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141

Name
Kasandra Rhodes
Melissa Carl
Debbie Pastor
Ronald Hatch
Sharon Polite
Ariella Pearman
Valerie Pickford
Haley Spencer
Jessica Cramer
Rebecca Volckmann
Susan Collins
Katherine Schryner
Candi McKern
Faith Chapman
Julie McKean
Jennifer Clemans
Julia Braun
Brandy Caldwell
Bruce Nelson
Aiden Howell
Anthony Butler
Savannah Self
Craig Lauder
Jeffrey Russell
Pete Volckmann
Andrea Frank
Marian Cavanaugh
Brittany Long
Angela Fender
Diane Hudak
Cheryl Grieger
Heather Kostelnik
Christiana Howton
Brittany Johnson
Linda Gray
Jerry Cassidy
Amy Messacar Coates
Leigh Westergren
Robert Rosales
Michelle Volckmann
Loretta Frank
Naureen Burns
Jacalyne Haney
Brandon Bubalo
Ariel Joseph
Lindsay Cassidy
Jan Huffmaster

2017 Footloose 5K
Overall Finish List

5K Run
City Bib No Age Gend AG Place
Valparaiso IN 131 33 F 7 30-34
Chesterton IN 23 37 F 7 35-39
Valparaiso IN 119 55 F 4 55-59
Lowell IN 70 33 M 5 30-34
Valparaiso IN 124 52 F 4 50-54
Portage IN 120 21 F 8 20-24
La Porte IN 121 29 F 3 25-29
Valparaiso IN 145 20 F 9 20-24
194 39 F 8 35-39
Michigan City IN 166 39 F 9 35-39
Chesterton IN 29 69 F 2 65-69
Chesterton IN 141 45 F 5 45-49
Westville IN 109 40 F 10 40-44
Valparaiso IN 27 40 F 11 40-44
Valparaiso IN 108 45 F 6 45-49
Valparaiso IN 28 42 F 12 40-44
Valparaiso IN 18 47 F 7 45-49
Burns Harbor IN 21 39 F 10 35-39
Valparaiso IN 115 60 M 2 60-64
Valparaiso IN 79 12 M 5 1-12
South Bend IN 20 37 M 6 35-39
Burns Harbor IN 142 13 F 4 13-19
Kouts IN 97 45 M 4 45-49
Valparaiso IN 138 23 M 5 20-24
Michigan City IN 165 64 M 3 60-64
Valparaiso IN 58 22 F 10 20-24
Hebron IN 26 61 F 2 60-64
Valparaiso IN 101 27 F 4 25-29
Valparaiso IN 50 40 F 13 40-44
185 58 F 5 55-59
Kewanna IN 63 41 F 14 40-44
Valparaiso IN 91 43 F 15 40-44
Chesterton IN 80 31 F 8 30-34
Gary IN 85 22 F 11 20-24
Kentland IN 62 54 F 5 50-54
Chesterton IN 25 34 M 6 30-34
Ogden Dunes IN 113 43 F 16 40-44
Porter IN 171 46 F 8 45-49
Highland IN 136 43 M 7 40-44
Michigan City IN 164 20 F 12 20-24
Valparaiso IN 59 52 F 6 50-54
Chesterton IN 19 12 F 3 1-12
Valparaiso IN 68 41 F 17 40-44
178 11 M 6 1-12
Chesterton IN 89 23 F 13 20-24
Burns Harbor IN 24 32 F 9 30-34
Porter IN 81 65 F 3 65-69
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Time Pace
36:22.8 11:44/M
36:25.2 11:45/M
36:34.8 11:48/M
36:38.2 11:49/M
36:48.6 11:52/M
36:55.5 11:55/M
36:56.2 11:55/M
36:56.4 11:55/M
36:59.3 11:56/M
37:45.3 12:11/M
37:59.4 12:15/M
38:02.9 12:16/M
38:04.6 12:17/M
38:07.0 12:18/M
38:08.0 12:18/M
38:08.3 12:18/M
38:11.3 12:19/M
38:12.3 12:19/M
38:21.8 12:22/M
38:34.6 12:26/M
38:40.1 12:28/M
38:57.3 12:34/M
39:04.3 12:36/M
39:41.0 12:48/M
41:08.2 13:16/M
41:47.5 13:29/M
41:49.7 13:29/M
42:25.7 13:41/M
42:30.1 13:43/M
42:30.4 13:43/M
42:30.4 13:43/IM
43:09.8 13:55/M
43:10.7 13:55/M
43:12.8 13:56/M
43:30.4 14:02/M
43:41.3 14:05/M
43:56.6 14:10/M
43:57.1 14:11/M
43:57.5 14:11/M
44:22.0 14:19/M
44:22.4 14:19/M
44:34.6 14:23/IM
46:04.3 14:52/M
46:06.1 14:52/M
46:22.4 14:57/M
46:28.8 14:59/M
46:53.8 15:07/M

06/24/2017 07:46:31



Race Date
June 24, 2017

Overall

142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170

Name
Tasha Quiroz
jane jordan
Elizabeth Sulliva
Susan Brandstetter
Josh Friedman
Kim Swart
Adam Day
Nadja Thompson
Diane DaViera
Darlene Newberry
Amanda Lyons
Helene Pierce
Jessica Linscott
Molly Day
Kristin Friedman
Shoshanna Kipper
Samantha McWhorter
Laura Samaniego
Alyssa Arreguin
Chastity Stiff
Tonya Jones
DEE PIOTROWSKI
Dianna Younce
Marcelina Ramirez
Beth Hennings
Carl Haywood
Joshua Hoover
Christina Wright
Rebecca Wright

2017 Footloose 5K
Overall Finish List

City
Hobart IN
Burns Harbor IN

Chesterton IN
Scottsdale AZ
Valparaiso IN
Chesterton IN
Chicago IL
Schererville IN
Portage IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Trail Creek IN
Chesterton IN
Scottsdale AZ
South Bend IN
Westville IN
Merrillville IN
Merrillville IN
Valparaiso IN
valparaiso IN
HANNA IN
Hanna IN
Highland IN
Portage IN
valparaiso IN

Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
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5K Run
Bib No Age Gend AG Place
126 41 F 18 40-44
88 50 F 7 50-54
195 38 F 11 35-39
16 54 F 8 50-54
61 44 M 8 40-44
148 46 F 9 45-49
43 32 M 7 30-34
158 51 F 9 50-54
40 53 F 10 50-54
116 70 F 1 70-99
103 45 F 10 45-49
122 45 F 11 45-49
100 33 F 10 30-34
42 32 F 11 30-34
60 48 F 12 45-49
90 38 F 12 35-39
111 29 F 5 25-29
139 41 F 19 40-44
6 13 F 5 13-19
146 40 F 20 40-44
87 40 F 21 40-44
123 46 F 13 45-49
177 46 F 14 45-49
127 39 F 13 35-39
73 50 F 11 50-54
72 42 M 9 40-44
179 12 M 7 1-12
175 45 F 15 45-49
174 19 F 6 13-19

4

Time
48:15.6
48:22.1
48:28.9
49:09.0
49:40.0
49:42.3
49:47.8
49:49.5
49:49.7
51:18.9
51:19.4
51:19.5
52:40.0
52:43.4
53:10.5
53:25.6
53:49.0
55:34.0
55:35.0
56:48.3
56:48.5
57:39.5
57:39.5
57:46.5
57:47.2
57:47.5
59:44.6

1:00:20.8
1:00:21.8

06/24/2017 07:46:31

Pace
15:34/M
15:36/M
15:38/M
15:51/M
16:01/M
16:02/M
16:04/M
16:04/M
16:04/M
16:33/M
16:33/M
16:33/M
16:59/M
17:00/M
17:09/M
17:14/M
17:22/M
17:55/M
17:56/M
18:19/M
18:19/M
18:36/M
18:36/M
18:38/M
18:38/M
18:38/M
19:16/M
19:28/M
19:28/M



